AcUMEDr
Mayo Clinic
CoNGRUENT
ELBOW PLATE SYSTEM
WithTap-Loc™Technology
2
CoNGRUENT ELBOW PLATES
Since 1988,Acumed has been

ing the locking screws in the distal frag-
ments. The distal tap locking screws are
able to be angled up to 20° in any direc-
tion.
A tap screw angle guide (MS-TAG20) is
included in the system to verify proper
angulation prior to inserting the 2.0mm
guide wires, which will later be replaced
with locking screws. Place the angle
guide next to the plate hole when
inserting a guide wire to verify that the
angle is equal to or less than 20°.
A drill guide clamp (PL-CLAMP) is avail-
able in the system for accurate place-
ment of the guide wires. Place the
2.0mm cannula (PL-20CLAMP) through
the clamp and into plate hole. The
opposing end of the clamp is placed at
the desired exiting point of the guide
wire. A 2.8mm cannula (PL-28CLAMP)
is also available for accurate drilling and
placement of the 3.5mm screws. Use the long 2.8mm drill (MS-
LDC28) or quick release pin (MS-PIN28) to drill through the can-
nula. Remove clamp, measure drill depth and insert the screw.

the slotted hole distal to the fracture site and into the ulnar
shaft. Connect the 2.5mm hex driver tip (HPC-0025) to the
driver handle (MS-3200 or MS-1210) and tighten the screw
partially to allow for later compression.
4: Insert a 3.5mm non-locking screw (CO-3xx0) in com-
pression mode into a distal slot along the ulnar shaft. The
proximal shaft screw may be loosened to allow for compres-
sion. If a longer plate is used and further compression is
required, insert another non-locking screw into a distal slot
in compression mode, loosening the first two screws to
allow for plate movement.
* Hard bone - tapping may be needed.
15
5: Insert two 2.7mm locking screws (COL-2xx0) into the
proximal holes on either side of the 2.0mm guide wire, using
the 2.7mm drill guide (MS-LDG27). When drilling (MS-
DC5020), be careful not to exit the bone.
6: Remove the 2.0mm guide wire and insert a locking
3.5mm (COL-3xx0),“home run” screw. Use the 3.5mm
locking drill guide (MS-LDG35) and 2.8mm drill (MS-DC28).

tem to verify proper angulation prior to drilling and
placing the locking screws. The angle guide is placed
next to the plate hole when inserting a guide wire
or drill to verify that the angle is equal to or less
than 20°.
90º Plating Displaced
Anterior/Posterior : 53% more
Medial/Lateral: 5% less
Torsion: 80% more
Parallel Plating Perpendicular Plating
19
AcUMEDr
5885 N.W. Cornelius Pass Road, Hillsboro, OR 97124
(888) 627-9957 www.acumed.net
Mayo Clinic Congruent Elbow Plates
PL-LEM16 16 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM12 12 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM9L 9 Hole, Long Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM9S 9 Hole, Short Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM8 8 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM7 7 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEL20L 20 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL20R 20 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL14L 14 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL14R 14 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL10L 10 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL10R 10 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL6L 6 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL6R 6 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEO17L 17 Hole Left Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO17R 17 Hole Right Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO13 13 Hole Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO13E 13 Hole Extended Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO11 11 Hole Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO9 9 Hole Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-ELCOR Coronoid Plate Left
PL-ELCOL Coronoid Plate Right
PL-ELCLL Extended Coronoid Plate Left
PL-ELCLR Extended Coronoid Plate Right
PL-ELPO Posterior Plate
Instruments
WT-1606STT .062” x 6” Titanium Guide Wire
WT-0906STT .035” x 6” Titanium Guide Wire
WS-1106ST .045” x 6” SS Guide Wire
WS2009ST 2.0mm x 9” Guide Wire
MS-DC5020 2.0mm Quick Release Drill
MS-DC28 2.8mm Quick Release Drill
MS-DC35 3.5mm Quick Release Drill
MS-LDC20 Dia 2.0mm Long Quick Release Drill
MS-LDC28 Dia 2.8mm Long Quick Release Drill
MS-PIN20 Dia 2.0mm Long Quick Release Pin
MS-PIN28 Dia 2.8mm Long Quick Release Pin
PL-ELT1027 2.7mm Quick Release Plate Tap
PL-ELT1035 3.5mm Quick Release Plate Tap
MS-LTT27 2.7mm Long Tap Tip (Bone Tap)
MS-LTT35 3.5mm Long Tap Tip (Bone Tap)
HPC-0025 2.5mm Quick Release Driver
2.7mm Cortical Screws
CO-2712 2.7mm x 12mm
CO-2714 2.7mm x 14mm
CO-2716 2.7mm x 16mm
CO-2718 2.7mm x 18mm
CO-2720 2.7mm x 20mm
CO-2722 2.7mm x 22mm
CO-2724 2.7mm x 24mm
CO-2726 2.7mm x 26mm
CO-2728 2.7mm x 28mm
CO-2730 2.7mm x 30mm
CO-2732 2.7mm x 32mm
CO-2734 2.7mm x 34mm
CO-2736 2.7mm x 36mm
CO-2738 2.7mm x 38mm
CO-2740 2.7mm x 40mm
CO-2745 2.7mm x 45mm
CO-2750 2.7mm x 50mm
CO-2755 2.7mm x 55mm
CO-2760 2.7mm x 60mm
CO-2765 2.7mm x 65mm
3.5mm Cortical Screws
CO-3120 3.5mm x 12mm
CO-3140 3.5mm x 14mm
CO-3160 3.5mm x 16mm
CO-3180 3.5mm x 18mm
CO-3200 3.5mm x 20mm
CO-3220 3.5mm x 22mm
CO-3240 3.5mm x 24mm
CO-3260 3.5mm x 26mm
CO-3280 3.5mm x 28mm
CO-3300 3.5mm x 30mm
CO-3320 3.5mm x 32mm
CO-3340 3.5mm x 34mm
CO-3360 3.5mm x 36mm
CO-3380 3.5mm x 38mm
CO-3400 3.5mm x 40mm
CO-3450 3.5mm x 45mm
CO-3500 3.5mm x 50mm
CO-3550 3.5mm x 55mm
CO-3600 3.5mm x 60mm
CO-3650 3.5mm x 65mm
4.0mm Cancellous Screws
CA-4120 4.0mm x 12mm
CA-4140 4.0mm x 14mm
CA-4160 4.0mm x 16mm
CA-4180 4.0mm x 18mm
CA-4200 4.0mm x 20mm
CA-4220 4.0mm x 22mm
CA-4240 4.0mm x 24mm
CA-4260 4.0mm x 26mm
CA-4280 4.0mm x 28mm
CA-4300 4.0mm x 30mm
CA-4350 4.0mm x 35mm
CA-4400 4.0mm x 40mm
CA-4450 4.0mm x 45mm
CA-4500 4.0mm x 50mm
CA-4550 4.0mm x 55mm
CA-4600 4.0mm x 60mm
3.5mm Locking Cortical Screws
COL-3120 3.5mm x 12mm
COL-3140 3.5mm x 14mm
COL-3160 3.5mm x 16mm
COL-3180 3.5mm x 18mm
COL-3200 3.5mm x 20mm
COL-3220 3.5mm x 22mm
COL-3240 3.5mm x 24mm
COL-3260 3.5mm x 26mm
COL-3280 3.5mm x 28mm
COL-3300 3.5mm x 30mm
COL-3320 3.5mm x 32mm
COL-3340 3.5mm x 34mm
COL-3360 3.5mm x 36mm
COL-3380 3.5mm x 38mm
COL-3400 3.5mm x 40mm
COL-3450 3.5mm x 45mm
COL-3500 3.5mm x 50mm
3.5mm Tap Locking Screws
FA-CO3536 3.5mm x 36mm
FA-CO3538 3.5mm x 38mm
FA-CO3540 3.5mm x 40mm
FA-CO3545 3.5mm x 45mm
FA-CO3550 3.5mm x 50mm
FA-CO3555 3.5mm x 55mm
FA-CO3560 3.5mm x 60mm
2.7mm Tap Locking Screws
FA-CO2736 2.7mm x 36mm
FA-CO2738 2.7mm x 38mm
FA-CO2740 2.7mm x 40mm
FA-CO2745 2.7mm x 45mm
FA-CO2750 2.7mm x 50mm
FA-CO2755 2.7mm x 55mm
2.7mm Locking Cortical Screws
COL-2120 2.7mm x 12mm
COL-2140 2.7mm x 14mm
COL-2160 2.7mm x 16mm
COL-2180 2.7mm x 18mm
COL-2200 2.7mm x 20mm
COL-2220 2.7mm x 22mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
AcUMEDr
5885 N.W. Cornelius Pass Road
Hillsboro, OR 97124-9370